

For more information, kindly contact your appointed Dealer's Representative at +603 2146 7462 or visit our webiste at https://einvest.affinhwang.com/sbl.

Scan to know more!



Disclaimer

The information provided herein is for general information purposes only. The information contained herein does not constitute legal, financial, trading or investment advice. Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad makes no representation or warranty of any kind and does not accept any liability howsoever arising, including any liability arising from any decisions made on the basis of the information. Please visit our website at www.affinhwang.com for Privacy Notice.

Please note that this advertisement has not been reviewed by Securities Commission Malaysia.

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad 197301000792 (14389-U)

Earn incremental return on your securities investment

Securities

Securities Borrowing & Lending



Retail Securities Borrowing & Lending (SBL)



Participate in our retail SBL by lending your securities to Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad and receive lending fees.



What is Securities Lending?

Securities lending is a transaction where the lender (you) agrees to lend securities to a borrower (Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad) for an agreed lending fees. The terms & conditions of the securities lending transaction are governed by *Retail SBL agreement executed between lender and borrower. The lending fees are subject to supply and demand of the securities during the time of the securities lending transaction.

Conditions for Securities Lending:

Terms	Descriptions
Tenor	Open basis (can be recalled by lender or returned by borrower at any time in accordance to the terms & conditions of Retail SBL agreement)
Securities Eligible For Lending	Bursa SBL Eligible Securities as published by Bursa Malaysia Berhad
*Documentation	 Retail Securities Lending Agreement; Discretionary and Nominees Services Agreement; and Other required documents
Lending Fees Calculation	• Fees are calculated daily and paid monthly
	Agreed Fee Rate x Loaned Quantity x Previous Day's Closing Price of the loaned Securities
	365 Days
Borrower	• Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad is the borrower of the loaned securities

Note: This is for the purpose of illustration only and not a guarantee of profit. Risk may be associated with securities lending in that the securities on loan are exposed to price movements and that as lender you may be unable to sell the securities at an intended price.